

B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: n/a

C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

**City of Worcester
Department of Public Works and Parks
Parks, Recreation & Cemetery Division
Tree Removal Services
Bid # CR-7745-W2**

Item No.	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25	Price Per Tree - 2.0" - 4.9" DBH	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
2	25	Price Per Tree - 5.0" - 8.9" DBH	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
3	50	Price Per Tree - 9.0" - 19.9" DBH	\$ 580.00	\$ 29,000.00
4	50	Price Per Tree - 20.0" - 35.9" DBH	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 79,000.00
5	75	Price Per Tree - 36 + DBH	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 148,500.00
Subtotal - Items 1-5				\$ 256,650.00

All Estimated Annual Quantities are for bidding purposes ONLY. These estimated amounts will not reflect the actual quantities for the contract term.

**Emergency Tree Removal Services (per specification general condition # 5)
Bid # CR-7745-W2**

Item No.	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
6	5	Price Per Tree - 2.0" - 4.9" DBH	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
7	5	Price Per Tree - 5.0" - 8.9" DBH	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
8	10	Price Per Tree - 9.0" - 19.9" DBH	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,800.00
9	10	Price Per Tree - 20.0" - 35.9" DBH	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16,800.00
10	20	Price Per Tree - 36 + DBH	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 49,000.00
Subtotal - Items 6-10				\$ 74,230.00
*Grand Total - Items 1-10 Above				\$ 330,880.00

*low proposal price to be based on this total amount

North - Eastern Tree
Service

B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: N/A

C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

**City of Worcester
Department of Public Works and Parks
Parks, Recreation & Cemetery Division
Tree Removal Services
Bid # CR-7745-W2**

Item No.	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25	Price Per Tree - 2.0" - 4.9" DBH	\$ 200.00	\$ 5000.00
2	25	Price Per Tree - 5.0" - 8.9" DBH	\$ 350.00	\$ 8750.00
3	50	Price Per Tree - 9.0" - 19.9" DBH	\$ 850.00	\$ 42,500.00
4	50	Price Per Tree - 20.0" - 35.9" DBH	\$ 2150.00	\$ 107,500.00
5	75	Price Per Tree - 36 + DBH	\$ 3150.00	\$ 236,250.00
Subtotal - Items 1-5				\$ 400,000.00

All Estimated Annual Quantities are for bidding purposes ONLY. These estimated amounts will not reflect the actual quantities for the contract term.

**Emergency Tree Removal Services (per specification general condition # 5)
Bid # CR-7745-W2**

Item No.	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
6	5	Price Per Tree - 2.0" - 4.9" DBH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
7	5	Price Per Tree - 5.0" - 8.9" DBH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2500.00
8	10	Price Per Tree - 9.0" - 19.9" DBH	\$ 1200.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	10	Price Per Tree - 20.0" - 35.9" DBH	\$ 2500.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	20	Price Per Tree - 36 + DBH	\$ 3000.00	\$ 60,000.00
Subtotal - Items 6-10				\$ 100,000.00
*Grand Total - Items 1-10 Above				\$ 500,000.00

*low proposal price to be based on this total amount

Pathfinder Tree

B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered: _____

C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

**City of Worcester
Department of Public Works and Parks
Parks, Recreation & Cemetery Division
Tree Removal Services
Bid # CR-7745-W2**

Item No.	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25	Price Per Tree - 2.0" - 4.9" DBH	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00
2	25	Price Per Tree - 5.0" - 8.9" DBH	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00
3	50	Price Per Tree - 9.0" - 19.9" DBH	\$ 975.00	\$ 48,750.0
4	50	Price Per Tree - 20.0" - 35.9" DBH	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 135,000.00
5	75	Price Per Tree - 36 + DBH	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 330,000.00
Subtotal - Items 1-5				\$ 530,000.00

All Estimated Annual Quantities are for bidding purposes ONLY. These estimated amounts will not reflect the actual quantities for the contract term.

**Emergency Tree Removal Services (per specification general condition # 5)
Bid # CR-7745-W2**

Item No.	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
6	5	Price Per Tree - 2.0" - 4.9" DBH	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
7	5	Price Per Tree - 5.0" - 8.9" DBH	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
8	10	Price Per Tree - 9.0" - 19.9" DBH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
9	10	Price Per Tree - 20.0" - 35.9" DBH	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00
10	20	Price Per Tree - 36 + DBH	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 136,000.00
Subtotal - Items 6-10				\$ 192,400.00
*Grand Total - Items 1-10 Above				\$ 722,400.00

*low proposal price to be based on this total amount

Northern Tree